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Appendix C:  
DDA Tax Base Information 

 

Table C1: Taxable Value Within the DDA District Since 1982    
Fiscal  DDA Tax Base         

Year         % Personal % Real   

Ending Personal   Total Taxable Yearly Property Property % Total 

June 30 Property Real Property Value Change Change Change Change 

1983 $0 $0 $0 $0       

1984 $1,365,000 $789,100 $2,154,100 $2,154,100       

1985 $2,863,300 $3,455,900 $6,319,200 $4,165,100 109.77% 337.95% 193.36%

1986 $3,927,900 $5,079,600 $9,007,500 $2,688,300 37.18% 46.98% 42.54%

1987 $7,303,900 $11,290,200 $18,594,100 $9,586,600 85.95% 122.27% 106.43%

1988 $8,723,400 $19,730,000 $28,453,400 $9,859,300 19.43% 74.75% 53.02%

1989 $9,452,000 $29,008,600 $38,460,600 $10,007,200 8.35% 47.03% 35.17%

1990 $10,043,300 $31,480,700 $41,524,000 $3,063,400 6.26% 8.52% 7.97%

1991 $9,623,100 $33,814,400 $43,437,500 $1,913,500 -4.18% 7.41% 4.61%

1992 $9,635,400 $34,688,300 $44,323,700 $886,200 0.13% 2.58% 2.04%

1993 $10,387,100 $32,158,000 $42,545,100 ($1,778,600) 7.80% -7.29% -4.01%

1994 $11,097,600 $31,146,700 $42,244,300 ($300,800) 6.84% -3.14% -0.71%

1995 $12,983,800 $29,777,100 $42,760,900 $516,600 17.00% -4.40% 1.22%

1996 $13,266,800 $28,952,600 $42,219,400 ($541,500) 2.18% -2.77% -1.27%

1997 $14,819,700 $30,698,100 $45,517,800 $3,298,400 11.71% 6.03% 7.81%

1998 $16,127,300 $30,799,100 $46,926,400 $1,408,600 8.82% 0.33% 3.09%

1999 $19,378,000 $31,199,459 $50,577,459 $3,651,059 20.16% 1.30% 7.78%

2000 $20,570,600 $32,899,959 $53,470,559 $2,893,100 6.15% 5.45% 5.72%

2001 $18,347,800 $33,931,494 $52,279,294 ($1,191,265) -10.81% 3.14% -2.23%

2002 $19,798,000 $37,852,096 $57,650,096 $5,370,802 7.90% 11.55% 10.27%

2003 $20,821,500 $48,973,043 $69,794,543 $12,144,447 5.17% 29.38% 21.07%
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Table C3: Projected Total Tax Base Growth 2003/04 Through 2032/33 
Fiscal Year Total Taxable Value % Total 

Ending (Real and Personal Property) Change 

June 30th Realistic Optimistic Pessimistic Realistic 

2004 71,836,326 72,658,263 71,021,758 2.93%

2005 73,937,930 75,209,080 72,683,949 2.93%

2006 76,101,112 77,849,585 74,385,101 2.93%

2007 78,327,678 80,582,937 76,126,129 2.93%

2008 80,619,488 83,412,404 77,907,969 2.93%

2009 82,978,457 86,341,373 79,731,579 2.93%

2010 85,406,555 89,373,346 81,597,939 2.93%

2011 87,905,812 92,511,951 83,508,054 2.93%

2012 90,478,316 95,760,945 85,462,950 2.93%

2013 93,126,217 99,124,216 87,463,680 2.93%

2014 95,851,727 102,605,788 89,511,318 2.93%

2015 98,657,125 106,209,829 91,606,967 2.93%

2016 101,544,755 109,940,653 93,751,754 2.93%

2017 104,517,032 113,802,726 95,946,833 2.93%

2018 107,576,441 117,800,674 98,193,384 2.93%

2019 110,725,539 121,939,281 100,492,617 2.93%

2020 113,966,960 126,223,506 102,845,768 2.93%

2021 117,303,414 130,658,478 105,254,105 2.93%

2022 120,737,691 135,249,510 107,718,922 2.93%

2023 124,272,664 140,002,101 110,241,546 2.93%

2024 127,911,289 144,921,944 112,823,336 2.93%

2025 131,656,610 150,014,934 115,465,681 2.93%

2026 135,511,760 155,287,173 118,170,002 2.93%

2027 139,479,965 160,744,979 120,937,757 2.93%

2028 143,564,544 166,394,892 123,770,434 2.93%

2029 147,768,916 172,243,684 126,669,560 2.93%

2030 152,096,598 178,298,365 129,636,694 2.93%

2031 156,551,213 184,566,194 132,673,435 2.93%

2032 161,136,488 191,054,685 135,781,418 2.93%

2033 165,856,262 197,771,617 138,962,317 2.93%
Note: Estimates based on 2% annual increase in property tax base, 3% annual increase in parking revenues. 
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Estimated Total Tax Base Growth Through 2033  
For the table below, the following rates of change are used: 

    Optimistic Pessimistic 

 Realistic (+20%) (-20%) 

Personal Property 2.75% 3.30% 2.20% 

Real Property 3.00% 3.60% 2.40% 

 

 
Table C4: Estimated Total Tax Base Growth, Real and Personal Property (components of  

              Table C2 above      

Fiscal Year Personal Property Real Property 

Ending             

June 30 Realistic Optimistic Pessimistic Realistic Optimistic Pessimistic 

2003 $20,821,500 $20,936,018 $20,710,105 $48,973,043 $49,258,066 $48,687,530

2004 $21,394,091 $21,626,907 $21,165,727 $50,442,234 $51,031,356 $49,856,031

2005 $21,982,429 $22,340,595 $21,631,373 $51,955,501 $52,868,485 $51,052,576

2006 $22,586,946 $23,077,834 $22,107,263 $53,514,166 $54,771,751 $52,277,837

2007 $23,208,087 $23,839,403 $22,593,623 $55,119,591 $56,743,534 $53,532,506

2008 $23,846,309 $24,626,103 $23,090,683 $56,773,179 $58,786,301 $54,817,286

2009 $24,502,082 $25,438,765 $23,598,678 $58,476,374 $60,902,608 $56,132,901

2010 $25,175,890 $26,278,244 $24,117,849 $60,230,666 $63,095,102 $57,480,090

2011 $25,868,227 $27,145,426 $24,648,442 $62,037,586 $65,366,525 $58,859,612

2012 $26,579,603 $28,041,225 $25,190,707 $63,898,713 $67,719,720 $60,272,243

2013 $27,310,542 $28,966,585 $25,744,903 $65,815,675 $70,157,630 $61,718,777

2014 $28,061,582 $29,922,483 $26,311,291 $67,790,145 $72,683,305 $63,200,027

2015 $28,833,275 $30,909,925 $26,890,139 $69,823,849 $75,299,904 $64,716,828

2016 $29,626,190 $31,929,952 $27,481,722 $71,918,565 $78,010,700 $66,270,032

2017 $30,440,911 $32,983,641 $28,086,320 $74,076,122 $80,819,086 $67,860,513

2018 $31,278,036 $34,072,101 $28,704,219 $76,298,405 $83,728,573 $69,489,165

2019 $32,138,182 $35,196,480 $29,335,712 $78,587,357 $86,742,801 $71,156,905

2020 $33,021,982 $36,357,964 $29,981,098 $80,944,978 $89,865,542 $72,864,671

2021 $33,930,086 $37,557,777 $30,640,682 $83,373,328 $93,100,702 $74,613,423

2022 $34,863,164 $38,797,183 $31,314,777 $85,874,527 $96,452,327 $76,404,145

2023 $35,821,901 $40,077,490 $32,003,702 $88,450,763 $99,924,611 $78,237,844

2024 $36,807,003 $41,400,048 $32,707,783 $91,104,286 $103,521,897 $80,115,553

2025 $37,819,195 $42,766,249 $33,427,355 $93,837,415 $107,248,685 $82,038,326
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2026 $38,859,223 $44,177,535 $34,162,756 $96,652,537 $111,109,638 $84,007,246

2027 $39,927,852 $45,635,394 $34,914,337 $99,552,113 $115,109,585 $86,023,420

2028 $41,025,868 $47,141,362 $35,682,452 $102,538,677 $119,253,530 $88,087,982

2029 $42,154,079 $48,697,027 $36,467,466 $105,614,837 $123,546,657 $90,202,093

2030 $43,313,316 $50,304,029 $37,269,751 $108,783,282 $127,994,336 $92,366,944

2031 $44,504,433 $51,964,062 $38,089,685 $112,046,780 $132,602,133 $94,583,750

2032 $45,728,305 $53,678,876 $38,927,658 $115,408,184 $137,375,809 $96,853,760

2033 $46,985,833 $55,450,279 $39,784,067 $118,870,429 $142,321,339 $99,178,251

 


